

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8490/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2012 in WP No.35709/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MUNIYAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M. DASTHAGIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.G. Patil, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Rajgopal, Adv.

Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Mohta, Adv.

Mr Shirish K Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioner.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings of the suit  
will remain stayed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master