

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18950/2013

SMT. VENKATAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M. DASTHAGIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shirish K.Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2,3,7 and 8 submits that they have not been served with the copy of the pleadings. Learned counsel for petitioner are directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks, as last chance and file proof. The above respondents may file Counter Affidavit within four weeks, thereafter.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against Respondent Nos. 4,5 and 6.

List the matter on 30.9.2013.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|