

LISTED ON 17.11.2016  
REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 14

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 8490 AND 18950 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Muniyappa, Etc., Etc.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Syed Jaleel Ahmed & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 16.09.2016, when the following Order was passed:

*“Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to replace the pages in the SLP paper books along with Index (Annexures P-1 to P-14), and also to replace List of Dates, if required, or any other defect pointed out by the Registry, within a period of seven days from today.”*

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 20.09.2016 filed the annexures in both the matters, and copy of same has been included in the paper books.

Service is not complete upon Respondent Nos. 4, 5 & 8 in SLP(C) No. 8490/13 and Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 in SLP(C) No. 18950/14 as counsel for the petitioners has neither filed fresh address nor spare copies for effecting service upon them.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Advocate  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR