

LISTED ON 14.02.2017
REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 8

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 8490 AND 18950 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Muniyappa, Etc., Etc.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Syed Jaleel Ahmed & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 02.02.2017, when the following Order was passed:

“Learned counsel for the petitioner may file the dasti proof in respect of respondent No. 8 in SLP(C) No. 8490/2013.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 4 and 5. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner sought time to file I.A. for deletion of the said respondent. In the interest of justice, one week's time, as last chance is given to file the same.

List again on 14.2.2017.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 07.02.2017 filed proof of dasti service alongwith affidavit upon unserved Respondent No. 8 in SLP(C) No. 8490/2013 stating therein that Respondent No. 8 has been served personally.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 10.02.2017 filed two separate applications for deletion of Respondent No. 4 and 5 in both the SLPs. Both the applications are under process and yet to listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR