

LISTED ON 27.04.2017  
REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 3

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 8490 AND 18950 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Muniyappa, Etc.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Syed Jaleel Ahmed & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 27.03.2017, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“The application(s) for deletion of the name of the respondent nos. 4 and 5 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner in both the matters.  
Cause title be amended accordingly.”*

Accordingly, cause title has been amended in both the matters and same is yet to be included in the SLP Paper Books.

SLP(C) No. 8490/2013

There are total 8 respondents in the matter. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and has also filed Counter Affidavit. Respondent Nos. 1, 6 & 7 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Order dated 09.12.2015 of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Respondent No. 8 has been served through dasti service, but no appearance is filed. Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 have been deleted from the array of parties vide the above Order dated 27.03.2017 of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No. 18950/2013

There are total 8 respondents in the matter. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 7 & 8 and has filed counter affidavit only on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3. Respondent Nos. 1, 6 & 7 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Order dated 09.12.2015 of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 have been deleted from the array of parties vide the above Order dated 27.03.2017 of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

Copy to: Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Advocate  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-pc4